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CLASS XXVI.—ROADS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Xem. 1902-3.

MINISTEE OF LANDS—continued.

VDTE No. 100—continued.
Roads, Depabtmental—continued.

Salaries—continued.
Southland—

Road Surveyor
Cadet

210
40

Other Charges—
Temporary officers: Surveys, draughting, and

clerical
Travelling expenses and allowances ...
Equipment and other allowances
Instruments and office requisites
Fuel, light, cleaning, &c.
Rent
Expenses of Commissions and inquiries
Compensation for injuries to employees while in

discharge of their duties, medical and other
attendance during illness, and contingent ex-
penses in connection with same

Purchase of land for, or to be exchanged for land
for, roads

Plant and material
Work done by other Departments
Road deviation and other surveys
Contingencies

7,065

2

3
4
5
6
7
S
il

6,800
1,700

600
600
150
300
100

1,000
L0

1,000
2,500
1,000

500
1,000

11
12
13
14

17,250

Less estimated credits under section 41 of
" The Public Revenues Act, 1891 "

24,315

50

Total—Vote No. 100 24,26.r

l
2
3
4
5
(i

7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

VOTE No. 101.
Roads, etc.—
Auckland—

Ahipara Bridge ... Mongoimi
Ahipara-Herekino ... ,,
Awanui-Taipa-Maunganui Parish ,,
Awanui-Hohoura ... ,,
Awanui-Waiparera-Kaikino ... ,,
Doubtless Bay Cable-station (road) „
Fairburn's Road ... ,,
Hohoura-Parengarenga ... „

* Kaitaia-Awanui-West Coast ... ,.
Kaitaia-Ahipara ... ,,
Mangatoetoe ... ,,
Mangonui Beach Road to Junction ,,
Mangonui-Awanui ... „
Mangonui—Omaiti ... ,,
Mangonui-Cable-station ... .,
Maungataniwha ... ,,
Oruru-Hikurangi ... „
Oruru-Peria ... ,,
Oruru-Taipa ... „
Peria-Victoria Valley ... ,,
Peria-Block V., Maungataniwha... ,,

75
250
600
100
100
300
500
100
600
200
200
300
750
200
200

34
115
250
250
800 !
100i
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