Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXVI.—ROADS—continued.

MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.	Item.		1902–3.	
VOTE No. 100—continued. Roads, Departmental—continued. Solaries—continued. Solaries—continued. Solaries—continued. Solaries—continued. 40		MINISTED OF LANDS continued	£	£
Roads, Departmental—continued. Salaries—continued. Southland—Road Surveyor		MINISTER OF LANDS—continuea.		
Salaries - continued. Southland				
Southland— Road Surveyor				
Road Surveyor	1			
Cadet			210	
Other Charges— Temporary officers: Surveys, draughting, and clerical 1,700			and the second s	
Colher Charges				
Temporary officers: Surveys, draughting, and clerical Capital Capital		0.7.07	7,065	
Clerical Travelling expenses and allowances 1,700	0			
Travelling expenses and allowances	2		6.800	
Equipment and other allowances	3			
Instruments and office requisites 600		Equipment and other allowances	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Fuel, light, cleaning, &c. 150				
Expenses of Commissions and inquiries 100	6		150	
Compensation for injuries to employees while in discharge of their duties, medical and other attendance during illness, and contingent expenses in connection with same 1,000			300	
discharge of their duties, medical and other attendance during illness, and contingent expenses in connection with same			100	
attendance during illness, and contingent expenses in connection with same 1,000 Purchase of land for, or to be exchanged for land for, roads 1,000 Plant and material 2,500 Work done by other Departments 1,000 Road deviation and other surveys 500 Contingencies 1,000 Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891" Total—Vote No. 100 24,315 Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891" Total—Vote No. 100 24,265 VOTE No. 101. Roads, etc. Auckland 75 Ahipara Bridge Mongonui 75 Ahipara Bridge Mongonui 75 Ahipara-Herekino 250 Awanui-Taipa-Maunganui Parish 600 Awanui-Hohoura 100 Doubtless Bay Cable-station (road) 300 Fairburn's Road 500 Hohoura-Parengarenga 100 Kaitaia-Ahapara 100 Kaitaia-Ahapara 100 Kaitaia-Ahipara 100 Mangonui-Beach Road to Junction 300 Mangonui-Awanui 750 Mangonui-Cable-station 200 Mangonui-Cable-station 300	9	Compensation for injuries to employees while in		
Penses in connection with same		attendance during illness and contingent ex-		
Purchase of land for, or to be exchanged for land for, roads 1,000		penses in connection with same	1.000	
for, roads	10		2,	
Work done by other Departments			1,000	
Road deviation and other surveys 500 1,000				
Contingencies			*	
Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891" 50			1 1 1	
Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891" 50	14	Contingencies	1,000	
Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891" 50			17,250	
### The Public Revenues Act, 1891 ** 50 Total—Vote No. 100		Loss estimated eredits under section 41 of	24,315	
VOTE No. 101. Roads, etc.— Auckland— Mongonui 1 Ahipara Bridge Mongonui 2 Ahipara—Herekino , 250 3 Awanui—Taipa—Maunganui Parish , 600 4 Awanui—Hohoura , 100 5 Awanui—Waiparera—Kaikino , 100 6 Doubtless Bay Cable-station (road) , 300 7 Fairburn's Road , 500 8 Hohoura—Parengarenga , 100 9 Kaitaia—Awanui—West Coast , 600 10 Kaitaia—Ahipara , 200 11 Mangatoetoe , 200 12 Mangonui Beach Road to Junction , 300 13 Mangonui—Awanui , 750 14 Mangonui—Omaiti , 200 15 Mangonui—Cable-station , 200 16 Maungataniwha , 34 17 Oruru—Hikurangi , 115 18 Oruru—Peria , 250 19 Oruru—Taipa , 250 20 Peria—Victoria Valley , 300 21 Paria—Block V. Maungataniwha , 300 22 Paria—Rlock V. Maungataniwha , 300			50	
Roads, etc. — Auckland — Ahipara Bridge Mongonui 75		TOTAL—VOTE No. 100		24,265
Roads, etc. — Auckland — Ahipara Bridge Mongonui 75		VOTE No. 101.	f	
1 Ahipara Bridge Mongonui 75 2 Ahipara-Herekino 250 3 Awanui-Taipa-Maunganui Parish ,, 600 4 Awanui-Hohoura 100 5 Awanui-Waiparera-Kaikino 100 6 Doubtless Bay Cable-station (road) 300 7 Fairburn's Road 500 8 Hohoura-Parengarenga 600 8 Hohoura-Parengarenga 600 9 Kaitaia-Awanui-West Coast 600 10 Kaitaia-Ahipara 200 11 Mangatoetoe 200 12 Mangonui-Awanui 750 14 Mangonui-Omaiti 200 15 Mangonui-Cable-station <td></td> <td>ROADS, ETC.—</td> <td></td> <td></td>		ROADS, ETC.—		
2 Ahipara—Herekino 250 3 Awanui—Taipa—Maunganui Parish ,, 600 4 Awanui—Hohoura 100 5 Awanui—Waiparera—Kaikino 100 6 Doubtless Bay Cable-station (road) ,, 300 7 Fairburn's Road 500 8 Hohoura—Parengarenga 100 9 Kaitaia—Awanui—West Coast 600 10 Kaitaia—Ahipara 200 11 Mangatoetoe 200 12 Mangonui Beach Road to Junction 300 13 Mangonui—Awanui 750 14 Mangonui—Omaiti 200 15 Mangonui—Cable-station 200 16 Maungataniwha 34 17 Oruru—Hikurangi 250 19 Oruru—Taipa 250 20 Peria—Victoria Valley 300	,			
3 Awanui-Taipa-Maunganui Parish ,, 600 4 Awanui-Hohoura ,, 100 5 Awanui-Waiparera-Kaikino ,, 100 6 Doubtless Bay Cable-station (road) ,, 300 7 Fairburn's Road ,, 500 8 Hohoura-Parengarenga ,, 100 9 Kaitaia-Awanui-West Coast ,, 600 10 Kaitaia-Ahipara ,, 200 11 Mangatoetoe ,, 200 12 Mangonui Beach Road to Junction ,, 300 13 Mangonui-Awanui ,, 750 14 Mangonui-Omaiti ,, 200 15 Mangonui-Cable-station ,, 200 16 Maungataniwha ,, 34 17 Oruru-Hikurangi ,, 250 19 Oruru-Taipa ,, 250 20 Peria-Victoria Valley ,, 300 21 Paria-Rlock V. Maungataniwha ,, 300				
4 Awanui-Hohoura , 100 5 Awanui-Waiparera-Kaikino , 100 6 Doubtless Bay Cable-station (road) , 300 7 Fairburn's Road , 500 8 Hohoura-Parengarenga , 100 9 Kaitaia-Awanui-West Coast , 600 10 Kaitaia-Ahipara , 200 11 Mangatoetoe , 200 12 Mangonui Beach Road to Junction , 300 13 Mangonui-Awanui , 750 14 Mangonui-Omaiti , 200 15 Mangonui-Cable-station , 200 16 Maungataniwha , 34 17 Oruru-Hikurangi , 250 19 Oruru-Taipa , 250 20 Peria-Victoria Valley , 300 21 Paria-Rlock V. Maungataniwha 100				
5 Awanui-Waiparera-Kaikino " 100 6 Doubtless Bay Cable-station (road) " 300 7 Fairburn's Road " 500 8 Hohoura-Parengarenga " 100 9 Kaitaia-Awanui-West Coast " 600 10 Kaitaia-Ahipara " 200 11 Mangatoetoe " 200 12 Mangonui Beach Road to Junction " 300 13 Mangonui-Awanui " 750 14 Mangonui-Omaiti " 200 15 Mangonui-Cable-station " 200 16 Maungataniwha " 34 17 Oruru-Hikurangi " 115 18 Oruru-Peria " 250 19 Oruru-Taipa " 250 20 Peria-Victoria Valley " 300 21 Paria-Block V. Maungataniwha 100		A wanui - Hohoura		
6 Doubtless Bay Cable-station (road) ,, 300 7 Fairburn's Road ,, 500 8 Hohoura-Parengarenga ,, 100 9 Kaitaia-Awanui-West Coast ,, 600 10 Kaitaia-Ahipara ,, 200 11 Mangatoetoe ,, 200 12 Mangonui Beach Road to Junction ,, 300 13 Mangonui-Awanui ,, 750 14 Mangonui-Omaiti ,, 200 15 Mangonui-Cable-station ,, 200 16 Maungataniwha ,, 34 17 Oruru-Hikurangi ,, 250 19 Oruru-Taipa ,, 250 20 Peria-Victoria Valley ,, 300 21 Paria-Black V. Maungataniwha ,, 300	5		_	
8 Hohoura-Parengarenga " 100 9 Kaitaia-Awanui-West Coast " 600 10 Kaitaia-Ahipara " 200 11 Mangatoetoe " 200 12 Mangonui Beach Road to Junction " 300 13 Mangonui-Awanui " 750 14 Mangonui-Omaiti " 200 15 Mangonui-Cable-station " 200 16 Maungataniwha " 34 17 Oruru-Hikurangi " 115 18 Oruru-Peria " 250 19 Oruru-Taipa " 250 20 Peria-Victoria Valley " 300 21 Paria-Block V. Maungataniwha 100		Doubtless Bay Cable-station (road) ,,	300	
9 Kaitaia-Awanui-West Coast ,, 600 10 Kaitaia-Ahipara ,, 200 11 Mangatoetoe ,, 200 12 Mangonui Beach Road to Junction ,, 300 13 Mangonui-Awanui ,, 750 14 Mangonui-Omaiti ,, 200 15 Mangonui-Cable-station ,, 200 16 Maungataniwha ,, 34 17 Oruru-Hikurangi ,, 115 18 Oruru-Peria ,, 250 19 Oruru-Taipa ,, 250 20 Peria-Victoria Valley ,, 300 21 Paria-Block V. Maungataniwha 100				
10 Kaitaia-Ahipara ,, 200 11 Mangatoetoe ,, 300 12 Mangonui Beach Road to Junction ,, 300 13 Mangonui-Awanui ,, 750 14 Mangonui-Omaiti ,, 200 15 Mangonui-Cable-station ,, 200 16 Maungataniwha ,, 34 17 Oruru-Hikurangi ,, 115 18 Oruru-Peria ,, 250 19 Oruru-Taipa ,, 250 20 Peria-Victoria Valley ,, 300 21 Paria-Block V. Maungataniwha 100				
11 Mangatoetoe ,, 200 12 Mangonui Beach Road to Junction ,, 300 13 Mangonui-Awanui ,, 750 14 Mangonui-Omaiti ,, 200 15 Mangonui-Cable-station ,, 200 16 Maungataniwha ,, 34 17 Oruru-Hikurangi ,, 115 18 Oruru-Peria ,, 250 19 Oruru-Taipa ,, 250 20 Peria-Victoria Valley ,, 300 21 Paria-Block V. Maungataniwha 100				
12 Mangonui Beach Road to Junction ,, 300 13 Mangonui-Awanui ,, 750 14 Mangonui-Omaiti ,, 200 15 Mangonui-Cable-station ,, 200 16 Maungataniwha ,, 34 17 Oruru-Hikurangi ,, 115 18 Oruru-Peria ,, 250 19 Oruru-Taipa ,, 250 20 Peria-Victoria Valley ,, 300 21 Paria-Block V. Maungotaniwha 100		Mangatoetoe		
13 Mangonui-Awanui " 750 14 Mangonui-Omaiti " 200 15 Mangonui-Cable-station " 200 16 Maungataniwha " 34 17 Oruru-Hikurangi " 115 18 Oruru-Peria " 250 19 Oruru-Taipa " 250 20 Peria-Victoria Valley " 300 21 Paria-Block V. Maungataniwha 100			1	
14 Mangonui-Omaiti , 200 15 Mangonui-Cable-station , 200 16 Maungataniwha , 34 17 Oruru-Hikurangi 115 18 Oruru-Peria 250 19 Oruru-Taipa 250 20 Peria-Victoria Valley 300 21 Paria-Block V. Maungotaniwha 100		Mangonui A wanui		
16 Maungataniwha ,, 34 17 Oruru-Hikurangi ,, 115 18 Oruru-Peria ,, 250 19 Oruru-Taipa ,, 250 20 Peria-Victoria Valley ,, 300 21 Paria-Black V. Maungataniwha 100				
17 Oruru-Hikurangi , 115 18 Oruru-Peria , 250 19 Oruru-Taipa , 250 20 Peria-Victoria Valley , 300 21 Paria-Black V Maungataniwha , 100				
18 Oruru-Peria , 250 19 Oruru-Taipa , 250 20 Peria-Victoria Valley , 300 21 Paria-Black V Maungataniwha , 100		Orurn_Hikuranci		
Oruru—Taipa ,, 250 Peria—Victoria Valley ,, 300 Paria—Black V Maungataniwha ,		Oruru-Paria		
20 Peria-Victoria Valley ,, 300		Oruru_Taina	i	
2! Paria-Block V Mannastaniwha 100				
·	21	Peria-Block V., Maungataniwha ,,	100	